

C- 3365/2022(R.a.-68/22)
CNRWBHW050000692022

05.

02.09.2022

Record is put up today by petition.

Accused namely Suman Ghosh voluntarily surrendered before this court today. He is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person has filed a petition supported by a vokalatnama praying for bail.

Seen the petition.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Perused the materials in case record. Considering the materials on record, the nature and gravity of offence and the quantum of tickets, the prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

The accused person namely Suman Ghosh is enlarged on bail of Rs. 500/- with One surety i.d. to J/C till 14.09.2022.

To date i.e. 29.11.2022 for appearance of accused person if on bail, and PR.

D/C.

Sd/-
Sourabh Nandi (JO CODE-WB01263)
Judicial Magistrate, Railway Court,
Howrah

Sd/-
Sourabh Nandi (JO CODE-WB01263)
Judicial Magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah