

C- 3365/22 (R.a-68/22)

07.

29.11.2022

Accused on bail is absent w/o step.

E.O has submitted P/R today. It appears from the P/R that E.O has established a prima- facie charge against the accused person Suman Ghosh and Manas Kumar Ghosh u/s 174(a) of Rly. Act and praying for taking cognizence. Copy is ready.

Cognizence is taken.

No judicial work could be done due to the resolution passed by Howrah Bar Association on account of the demise of Ld. Advocate Howrah.

Case is adjourned.

To 17.01.2023 for appearance and copy supply.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.