

10.

21.03.2023

Out of two accused persons on court bail, Suman Ghosh is present by hazira.

Another accused Manash Ghosh is absent w/o step.

Copy served to accused Suman Ghosh.

On repeated calls accused Manash Ghosh is found absent.

Time petition filed for the accused Manash Ghosh is rejected.

Surety failed to produce the accused.

Hence, issue W/A against the absentee accused person.

Case is adjourned.

To 18.04.2023 for ER/WA against Manash Ghosh and appearance of Suman Ghosh.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.