

11.

18.04.2023

No ER/WA received in respect of accused Manas Kumar Ghosh till date.

Accused Suman Ghosh on court bail is present by hazira.

Case is adjourned.

To 11.07.2023 for ER/WA and appearance.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi( JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi( JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.