

C- 3365/22 (R.a-68/22)

14.

12.09.2023

Record is put up today as one accused namely Manash Ghosh voluntarily surrendered before this court today. He is taken into custody.

Ld. Adv. files a petition with Vokatnama, praying for bail on behalf of the accused person namely Manash Ghosh.

It is reported that the said accused person is engaged in offence punishable u/s.174(a)/147 of Railways Act,1989.

Perused the materials in case record.

Hd. Considered.

Scanning of the case record shows that the allegation against the accused person is bailable in nature and for the same the accused may not be detained in custody. Considering nature of alleged offence this Court is of opinion that detention of accused person is not required.

Accordingly the accused person namely Manash Ghosh may find bail of Rs. 500/- with one fresh surety i.d, to J/C till 25.09.2023.

Copy served to the accused person.

To 20.02.2024 for appearance if on bail and evidence B/C.

Later

12.09.2023

One bail bond of Rs. 500/- furnished by surety namely, Jaba Chatterjee on behalf of the accused person namely Manash Ghosh and the same be found fit and accepted.

Let the petitions and bail bond be kept with the record.

To date.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.