

C-3365/22(R.a- 68/22)

15..

20.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence B/C.

Out of two accused on court bail Suman Ghosh is present by hazira.

Accused Manas Ghosh is absent by petition prays for time.

Witness Subhasish Ganguly is present but not examined.

Witness Uttam Kumar Bandyopadhyay is absent.

On perusal the case record it is found that the date was fixed for evidence B/C in stead of plea by clerikal mistake.

Witness is spared.

Case is adjourned.

To 14.05.2024 for appearance and plea.

Sd/

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.