

**C Case- 3365 of 2022**  
**( R.a- 68 / 2022 )**

**Order no. 19**  
**Dated 21.01.2025**

Accused Persons on C/B are present.

The record is taken up for examination of accused person u/s 251 Cr.P.C.

Substance of accusation to the effect that on 29.03.2022 the accused persons assembled along with other supporters of CITU, CPIM DYFI etc and caused detention of train.

Thereby the accused persons committed offence punishable u/s **174(a) / 147 Railway Act,1989** when read over and explained to the accused persons, they each plead not guilty by saying "AMI NIRDOSH".

**Fix 22.04.2025 for evidence.**

NILADRI KUMAR NATH  
(WB01217)  
Judicial Magistrate,  
Railway Court, Howrah